2010-002449 Klamath County, Oregon





After recording return to: Jeff Ross 1504 Gary Street Klamath Falls, OR 97603

Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address:

Jeff Ross
1504 Gary Street
Klamath Falls, OR 97603

File No.: 7021-1532449 (DMC) Date: February 10, 2010

| | 1 66. 447.00 |
|------|---|
| | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| | |
| | |
| | 1 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | 1 |
| | |
| | |
| | i |
| | 1 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

AFFIANT'S DEED

THIS INDENTURE made this **Tenth day of February**, **2010** by and between **Malinda Sebastiani Linch** the duly appointed, qualified and acting affiant of the estate of **Antonio Sebastiani**, deceased, hereinafter called the first party and **Jeff Ross**, hereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH:

For value received and the consideration hereinafter stated, the first party has granted, bargained, sold and conveyed, and by these presents does grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the second party and second party's heirs, successors and assigns all the estate, right and interest of the estate of the deceased, whether acquired by operation of the law or otherwise, in that certain real property situated in the County of **Klamath**, State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Real property in the County of Klamath, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Lot 27, NEW DEAL TRACTS, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto the second party, and second party's heirs, successors-in-interest and assigns forever.

The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer, stated in terms of dollars, is \$.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the first party has executed this instrument; if first party is a corporation, it has caused its name to be signed and its seal, if any, affixed by an officer or other person duly authorized to do so by order of its board of directors.



APN: R448260

Personal Representative's Deed

File No.: **7021-1532449 (DMC)**Date: **February 10, 2010**

BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON TRANSFERRING FEE TITLE SHOULD INQUIRE ABOUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195-336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007. THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY THAT THE UNIT OF LAND BEING TRANSFERRED IS A LAWFULLY ESTABLISHED LOT OR PARCEL, AS DEFINED IN ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO VERIFY THE APPROVED USES OF THE LOT OR PARCEL, TO DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN ORS 30.930 AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORING PROPERTY OWNERS, IF ANY, UNDER ORS 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305 TO 195-336 AND SECTIONS 5 TO 11, OF CHAPTER 424, OREGON LAWS 2007.

| Dated this day o | of February | , 20 <u>/•</u> | |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|----------------|------|
| <u>Mahnde</u> Sebestiani Li | inch, Affiant | t | |
| STATE OF |) | | |
| County of |)ss.) | | |
| by Malinda Sebastian | i Linch. Notan | his day of | , 20 |
| J. J. | Notan My co | y Public for | |

| CALIFORNIA | ALL-PURPOSE ACKNO | WLEDGEMENT |
|---|---------------------------------------|--|
| | | File No: () |
| STATE OF California |)SS | APN No: |
| COUNTY OF Shasta |) | |
| On February 16, 2010 before Malinda Sebastiani Linch | e me, Stacy Richmond | , Notary Public, personally appeared |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactinstrument and acknowledged to me that he | /SDE/they executed the same in | s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the | e laws of the State of California the | at the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | |
| Signature Alam Jicha | nove & | STACY RICHMOND COMM. NO. 1745491 IOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA SHASTA COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 14, 2011 |
| | 1 | This area for official notarial seal. |
| Though statute does not require the Notary to f documents. INDIVIDUAL CORPORATE OFFICER(S) TITLE(S) PARTNER(S) IMITED ATTORNEY-IN-FACT TRUSTEE(S) GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR OTHER SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: Name of Person or Entity | ☐ GENERAL | |
| | OPTIONAL SECTION | |
| Though the data requested here is no | t required by law, it could prevent | fraudulent reattachment of this form |
| THIS CERTIFICATE MUST E | | |
| TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT: | | THE STOCKEDED DELOYS |
| NUMBER OF PAGES | DATE OF DOCUMENT | |
| SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE | DATE OF DOCUMENT | |
| | | Reproduced by First American Title Company 11/2007 |